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ITEM SIZE COUNT WT/BOX DIMENSION CUBE
QUANTITY/

SKID
SKID CONFIG

TIERS x ROWS

111NWI-10

111NWI-10

21”

24”

1,000

1,000

6

9

12x10x10

13x11x11

.018

.024

126

96

9x14

8x12

DESCRIPTION

Pleated polypropylene O.R. bouffant cap is a light weight breathable 
fabric that provides economical protection. It is the best low cost 
solution to protect workers against dry particulates, dirt and grime. 
This is perfect for clean room environment since it is double stitched 
and produced from an automated manufacturing system, so no 
human contact.

CHARACTERISTICS

• First line barrier compatible with controlled
environment

• Non-woven 100% spun-bound polypropylene
• 100% latex free
• Double stitched

P L E A T E D  B O U F F A N T  C A P

SIZES AVAILABLE: 21", 24" and 28"

COLORS AVAILABLE: White, Blue, Green, Yellow, Red, Orange (28" blue only)

PACKAGING: 100/bag - 10 bags/case = 1,000 pieces 

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: China

111NWI-10 28" 1,000 15x11x12 .031

All Keystone Safety Product components comply with the provisions of the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic 
Act, which allow repeated use in direct contact with food. Fabric conforms to FDA code of Federal Regulations 
Title 21, Rule 110.10 & 177.1950


