

## PLEATED BOUFFANT CAP

## **DESCRIPTION**

Pleated polypropylene O.R. bouffant cap is a light weight breathable fabric that provides economical protection. It is the best low cost solution to protect workers against dry particulates, dirt and grime. This is perfect for clean room environment since it is double stitched and produced from an automated manufacturing system, so no human contact.

## **CHARACTERISTICS**

- First line barrier compatible with controlled environment
- Non-woven 100% spun-bound polypropylene
- 100% latex free
- Double stitched

SIZES AVAILABLE: 21", 24" and 28"

COLORS AVAILABLE: White, Blue, Green, Yellow, Red, Orange (28" blue only)

PACKAGING: 100/bag - 10 bags/case = 1,000 pieces

**COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: China** 

All Keystone Safety Product components comply with the provisions of the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act, which allow repeated use in direct contact with food. Fabric conforms to FDA code of Federal Regulations Title 21, Rule 110.10 & 177.1950

ITEM	SIZE	COUNT	WT/BOX	DIMENSION	CUBE	QUANTITY/ SKID	SKID CONFIG TIERS x ROWS
111NWI-10	21"	1,000	6	12x10x10	.018	126	9x14
111NWI-10	24"	1,000	9	13x11x11	.024	96	8x12
111NWI-10	28"	1,000		15x11x12	.031		

111NWI-10



